TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chengdu Ao Bi Information		03/19/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY
Technology Co., Ltd.		03/19/2013	COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apperience Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 613, Third Floor, Harbour Centre	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1107	
Entity Type:	Exempted Company: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3921270	IOBIT
Registration Number:	3930195	SMART DEFRAG
Registration Number:	4024076	SMART DEFRAG
Registration Number:	3891897	SECURITY 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

tmdocket@dlapiper.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.-DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

378344-100 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900256057

Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.-DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Dunn

Signature: /Heather Dunn/

Date: 05/23/2013

Total Attachments: 3
source=A1 - Confirmatory deed of TM assignment (ec) 13 0314#page1.tif

source=A1 - Confirmatory deed of TM assignment (ec) 13 0314#page1.tif source=A1 - Confirmatory deed of TM assignment (ec) 13 0314#page2.tif source=A1 - Confirmatory deed of TM assignment (ec) 13 0314#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by and between **Chengdu Ao Bi Information Technology Co., Ltd.** (成都奥毕信息技术有限公司), a limited liability company duly established under the laws of the People's Republic of China (the "**Assignor**"), with a registered address at Nos. 6 and 7, 8th Floor, Tower 1, No. 45 the 4th Section of Renmin Road South, Wuhou District, Chengdu, Sichuan, PRC, and **Apperience Corporation**, an exempted company duly established under the laws of the Cayman Islands (the "**Assignee**"), with a registered address at P.O. Box 613, Third Floor, Harbour Centre, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1107, the Cayman Islands.

The Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademarks, and all common law rights associated therewith, that are listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks").

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

For TEN DOLLARS (USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, together with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows]

ASSIGNOR:	
Chengdu Ao	Bilinformation Technology Co., Ltd.

Dated: /Mar 19, 2013

Ву:

Name: Title: GLo

ASSIGNEE: Apperience Corporation

Dated: Mar 19, 2013

Ву:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0932

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS	
IOBIT	3,921,270	February 15, 2011	Registered	
SMART DEFRAG	3,930,195	March 8, 2011	Registered	
SMART DEFRAG	4,024,076	September 6, 2011	Registered	
SECURITY 360	3,891,897	December 21, 2010	Registered	

RECORDED: 05/23/2013